DprNonsrp ERITAS
Tvpp ApPRovAL CpnrrFrcATE
CERTIFICATE NO. E-9I47
This Certificate consists of 4 pages
This is to certifi that the
Electric Motor
with type designation(s)
M2CA
Manufactured by
ABB Oy, Motors,
Finland
is found to comply with
Det Norske Veritas'Rules for Classification of Ships, High Speed & Light Craft and Det
Norske Veritas' Ofßhore Standards
Application
For installation in nonhazardous area.
DerNonsx¡ Vpzurns AS
I
Place and date
Høvik, 2008-08-20
This Certificate is valid until
20It-12-31
Local Office
DNV Helsinki
oger Thomas Volden
ISurveyor t
Notice: Tbis Certifìcate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any signi{ìcant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipmenf/systems installed.
Insulation class
750 - 3600
the Foundation Oet No6ke Veriles âs well æ all its subsid¡aries. diaecloE. offæ6. molovees æenls ând env other dim on behâlf ol
DETNORSK-EVgnlr¡s AS
Form No.: 20.90a lssue: January 98
FAX: (+47) ô7 57 99 1 1
Page 1 of4
VERITASVEIEN 1, 1322 HØVIR, NORWAY TEL: (+47) 67 57 93 00
Cert. No.: E-9I47
File No.: 821.20
Product description
Type M2CA: 3-phase squirrel cage induction motors acc. to IEC 60034, IEC frame of steel,
frame sizes 280 up to 450.
220V - 690V
50Hz,60Hz
37 kV/ - 670 kW
51-59
IP55 & IP56
45 0C
Technical data for 440V and 60Hz;
55i
63i
125 i 31sSA 6 86i
315SA 2 r?s _ i 1ÞqM4_l
155 ! 315M8 6
__ __!qt__ .- _j125 t
150 i
315SMA 2
315M8 2 185 : 31sLA 6
h-
-l-
ú^;;3r5LA2
355SA 2
230 i 355SAb
-160
- ¡
225 ¡ 355SB 6 195 i-_rt! _ :
_27s _ j
340 i
i _ itryrê? _ __,___ _?8_s __. _¡__ :ssMA 6
400 i
!4q _i
500 ¡
560
r B?Ied_Ygl_t?ee_-